

SUMMIT LAKE PAIUTE TRIBE

Primary Administrative Office

1001 Rock Blvd Sparks, NV 89431-4337

Phone (775) 827-9670 • Fax (775) 827-9678

SUMMIT LAKE PAIUTE COUNCIL Chairwoman: Randi DeSoto • Vice-Chairperson: Nedra Crane •Secretary/Treasurer: Eugene Mace Sr. • Council Member: Philip Frank • Council Member: Steven Crane

ENROLLMENT COMMITTEE VACANCY

The Summit Lake Tribal Council is asking for interested Members to fill two Member vacancy: (As requested by Summit Lake Tribal Council on Saturday, November 16, 2019 at a General Membership meeting in Sparks Administrative Office)

Qualifications are as follows:

- Member of Summit Lake Paiute Tribe
- ✤ Age of 18 years and older
- Positions are open until filled
- Appointment to Committee is with Summit Lake Tribal Council authority
- Inhouse-Training will take place when appointed members are chosen.
- Monthly Meetings when necessary when new applicants/applications need to be reviewed

<u>Our Tribe is Requiring "Letters of Interest" to be notarized, requesting to serve</u> on the Enrollment Committee.

Thank You,

We look forward to hearing from our members who want to help our Tribe.

<u>Submit to:</u> SUMMIT LAKE PAIUTE TRIBAL COUNCIL Enrollment Committee Candidate 1001 Rock Blvd. Sparks, Nevada 89431

Administration Policy: Chapter IV, Creation of Committees, Section 1. Committees: The Summit Lake Paiute Council (hereinafter "Council") may establish any committees necessary to assist it in carrying out its duties under the Articles of Association. 1. Method of Establishing Committee Membership. The number of members, term in office, and manner of appointment shall be set forth in the ordinance creating the committee or the resolution creating the committee. 2. Committees; Purpose; Authority; Term of Office. The purpose, authority, term of office, and duties of the committee will be set forth in an ordinance or resolution adopted by the Council. 3. Committees; Appointments; How Made. The Council may make appointments to its various committees at their convenience